

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1242 OF 2025

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

... Appellant

Versus

Ujwala Satish Shinde And Ors.

... Respondents

.....

Mr. Devendranath S. Joshi, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. Pritesh K. Bohade, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE
Date:
2025.07.11
15:07:34
+05'00'

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATED : 10th JULY, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 4.
2. By consent, stand over to **12th August, 2025.**
3. Leave to file compilation.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)