

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1242 OF 2025

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant

Versus

Ujwala Satish Shinde And Ors. ... Respondent

Mr. Devendranath Joshi (through V.C.), for the Appellant.

Ms. Shraddha Pawar h/f Mr. Dilip Bodake, for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 7th May, 2026.

P.C. :

1. The Appellant to file compilation of document which were part of the Tribunal record till next date with an advance copy to other side.
2. Stand over to **18.06.2026**.

[M.W. CHANDWANI, J.]

Digitally
signed by
TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date:
2026.05.08
13:30:43
+0530